City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, October 21, 2013 Regular Meeting

Item Reports2

Council to consider Council appointments to the following Boards:

Scottsbluff Drain Operating Committee

Resource, Conservation & Development Board

Riverside Discovery Center Board

Discussion and instructions to staff regarding Council Member representation on the LARM Board.

Staff Contact: Rick Kuckkahn, City Manager

LARM members:

The LARM Board has two vacant positions, which the LARM Board will fill with <u>elected</u> officials to keep current distribution of elected and appointed Board members balanced

If your community is interested in having representation for a three-year term on the LARM Board, please submit to me the name, contact information and (if available) a resume of the local government's representative. Subsequently the information submitted will be forwarded to the LARM Board's Nominating Committee who will recommend two appointees (elected officials) to the LARM Board.

If possible, please submit your local government's proposed LARM Board representative to me by November 1, 2013.

Thank you very much for your local government's interest in having a representative on the LARM Board.

Michael Nolan

Executive Director

League Association of Risk Management

1335 L Street

Lincoln, NE 68508

402-476-2829

mike.nolan@larmpool.org